

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5085-5089 OF 2004

STATE OF U.P.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PURAN SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 26/10/2005 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.

Mrs. Vimla Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G. Venkatesh Rao, Adv.

Mr. Devendra Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is stated that the issue involved in this case has been referred to a larger

Bench by an order of this Court in the case of State of U.P. v. Jai Bir Singh reported

in (2005) 5 SCC 1. We direct that this matter to be placed on Board after the decis

ion

in State of U.P. v. Jai Bir Singh is delivered.

(K.K. Chawla)

Court Master

(Jasbir Singh)

Court Master