

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.12

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 IA 11-15/2011 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5085-5089 OF 2004

STATE OF U.P.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PURAN SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

Date: 11/03/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Appellant(s)

Mr.R.K. Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. Mayank Mishra,Adv. for
 Mr. Kamlendra Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G.V. Rao, Adv.
 Mr. Devendra Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

It may be noted that on 22.9.2003 while issuing notice in this matter, this Court passed an interim order in the following terms:

"Stay of back wages. Reinstatement if any will be subject to the outcome of this petition."

Later on, when leave was granted, the stay was continued in the same terms.

From the IA Nos. 11 to 15 filed by the respondent, it appears that the appellant has not reinstated the

2

respondents for the past seven years.

In terms of the interim order of stay passed by this Court, the appellant was obliged to reinstate the respondents. They must do so within 15 days from today.

IA Nos. 11-15 stand disposed of accordingly.

(Pardeep Kumar)
 Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
 Court Master