

SECTION-XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 19-23

(Applications for directions)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 5085-5089 OF 2004

STATE OF U.P. ...APPELLANT
VERSUS
PURAN SINGH & ORS. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The applications in the appeals above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 15.02.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"Perused the letter circulated by the
counsel for the applicant/respondents.
List the matter after four weeks."**

It is submitted that as per Advocate's letter dated 12.12.2016, Mr. Devendra Singh, Advocate for the applicant/respondents has on 31.03.2016 filed rejoinder affidavit. (Copy of the same is included in the I.A. paper books).

The applications in the appeals above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 7th day of May, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: 1. Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, Adv.
I-45, Jangpura Extension, New Delhi- 110014.

2. Mr. Devendra Singh, Adv.
430, New Lawyers Chambers, S.C.I., N.D.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR