

SECTION-XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 19-23

(Applications for directions)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 5085-5089 OF 2004

STATE OF U.P.

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

PURAN SINGH & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The applications in the appeals above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 26.10.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Pursuant to this Court's order dated 23.08.2016, the Director (Silk) has passed an order regularizing five workmen. It is not quite clear as to what is the date of effect of regularization. In the true spirit of our earlier orders, they must be entitled to be regularized from the date when their juniors were regularized.

It is also brought to our notice that despite available vacancies in Meerut district, the workmen have been posted in far away districts. The Director (Silk) is directed to file an affidavit within three weeks from today, clarifying the following aspects:

- 1.) Whether there are vacancies available in Meerut district to accommodate five workmen.
- 2.) If not, whether vacancies are available in the nearby districts.
- 3.) Whether workmen be not entitled to have effect of regularization from the date when their juniors were regularized.

These three aspects shall be clarified in detail in the Affidavit.

List on 17.11.2016.."

It is submitted that pursuant to order quoted above no affidavit has been filed so far.

Service is complete.

The applications in the appeals above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 16th day of November, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: 1. Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, Adv.
I-45, Jangpura Extension, New Delhi- 110014.

2. Mr. Devendra Singh, Adv.
430, New Lawyers Chambers, S.C.I., N.D.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

SECTION-XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 19-23

(Applications for directions)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 5085-5089 OF 2004

STATE OF U.P.

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

PURAN SINGH & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The applications in the appeals above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 8.7.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the appellant seeking adjournment, list on 08.08.2016."

It is submitted that as per letter circulated, Counsel for the appellant has not filed any document so far.(copy of letter dated 5.7.2016 circulated by the counsel for the appellant is enclosed herewith).

Service is complete.

The applications in the appeals above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 6th day of August, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: 1. Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, Adv.
I-45, Jangpura Extension, New Delhi- 110014.

2. Mr. Devendra Singh, Adv.
430, New Lawyers Chambers, S.C.I., N.D.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

SECTION-XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 19-23

(Applications for directions)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 5085-5089 OF 2004

STATE OF U.P.

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

PURAN SINGH & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The applications in the appeals above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 08.08.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"At the request of learned counsel for the State of U.P., post on 23.08.2016."

It is submitted that with the prior permission of Court, Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, Advocate for the appellant/respondent in I.A. has on 22.8.2016 filed an Additional affidavit in the applications above mentioned.(copy of the same is circulated herewith for the kind persual of the Hon'ble Court).

Service is complete.

The applications in the appeals above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 22nd day of August, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: 1. Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, Adv.
I-45, Jangpura Extension, New Delhi- 110014.

2. Mr. Devendra Singh, Adv.
430, New Lawyers Chambers, S.C.I., N.D.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR